

IMPERIAL COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Winterhaven Drive Over California Wasteway Bridge No. 58C-0094 Seismic Retrofit Project; Federal Aid Project No. BHLSZD-5958(014); County of Imperial
Project No. 58C-0094

BID OPENING | September 18,2020 Time: 2:00 P.M.

Prepared by Lorena Alvarez
Reviewed by Cesia Bautista

BASE BID					1st Bidder		2nd Bidder	
ITEM No.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ABHE & SVOBODA ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	120090 120100 120120 129000 129113 120198	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 112,573.00	\$ 112,573.00	\$ 47,400.000	\$ 47,400.00
2	120149 120159 120300	Temporary pavement Delineation	LS	1	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 15,360.00
3	130100 130200 130900	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 20,232.00	\$ 20,232.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
4	141103	Remove Yellow Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Hazardous Waste)	LF	3196	\$ 7.60	\$ 24,289.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,196.00
5	846030	Remove Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	3016	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,412.80
6	846035	Remove Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	126	\$ 7.60	\$ 957.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 630.00
7	820540	Reset Roadside Sing (Wood Post)	EA	3	\$ 443.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
8	840502	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Enhanced Wet Nighth Visibility)	LF	6020	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,719.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,030.00
9	840516	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Enhanced Wet Nighth Visibility)	SQFT	138	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,208.00
10	810230	Pavement Marker (Retroreflective)	EA	45	\$ 13.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00
11	847194	Contrast Stripe Paint (1-Coat)	LF	2027	\$ 0.63	\$ 1,277.01	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,621.60
12	70030	Lead Compliance Plan	LS	1	\$ 5,443.00	\$ 5,443.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	141110	Work Area Monitoring (Bridge)	LS	1	\$ 14,742.00	\$ 14,742.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	153550	Temporary Access Structures	LS	1	\$ 209,288.00	\$ 209,288.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
15	510053	Estructural Concrete, bridge (F)	CY	8	\$ 5,496.00	\$ 43,968.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 51,200.00
16	511106	Drill and Bond Dowel	LF	60	\$ 181.00	\$ 10,860.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,500.00
17	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge) (F)	LB	925	\$ 17.56	\$ 16,243.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,500.00
18	550203	Furnish Structural Steel (Bridge) (F)	LB	2082	\$ 9.40	\$ 19,570.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,410.00
19	550204	Erect Estructural Steel (Bridge) (F)	LB	2082	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,902.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,312.00
20	590117	Surface Preparation and Painting of Steel	LS	1	\$ 70,021.00	\$ 70,021.00	\$ 955,050.09	\$ 955,050.09
21	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 149,520.05	\$ 149,520.05
TOTAL					* \$ 650,800.01		* \$ 1,495,200.54	

* Apparent low bidder